## **Dyal Singh College**

(University of Delhi) Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003

## Paper Options Form (Google Form) <u>NOTICE</u>

Date: 11/12/2024

All those students of Semester -1, 3 & 5, who did not fill in the Google Option Form for Sem – 2, 4 & 6 respectively even after repeated reminders since November 27, 2024 and lapse of deadline for the same on 9<sup>th</sup> December 2024, will now be allowed to fill the Google Option form (as decided by the Academic Committee, Staff Council) by paying fine and following the procedure as given below:

**Procedure:** After paying the fine take a printout of the payment receipt and go to the Accounts Department of the college and ensure its receipt. Thereafter, you have to visit the office window at the college main gate, there you will be given a <u>UNIQUE CODE</u>, which you will have to use while filling in the Option Form.

#### FINE AMOUNT:

After 9 December 2024 till 15 December 2024- NO FINE After 15 December 2024 till 21 December 2024- FINE of Rs 500 After 21 December 2024 till 29 December 2024- FINE of Rs 1000 After 29 December 2024- FINE of Rs 1000 with increment of Rs 100 daily

Fine should be paid in the following college account:

ACCOUNT NAME DSC STUDENTS WELFARE FUND

ACCOUNT NO. 66013734652

IFSC Code SBIN0060321

BANK State Bank of India

BRANCH INST. AREA LODHI ROAD, New DELHI

The fine amount may be deposited via UPI / Net Banking / Paytm etc.

# ONLY those students who pay the fine would be allowed to fill in the Google Option Form from December 15, 2024 onwards through the link

The link for the Sem-2 (2024-25) Google form is:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScipmtFYQgJOGhyZB-IeU2HiLIgY\_I1EmAbN9XpEt4azwqt1Q/viewform?usp=sf\_link

### The link for the Sem-4 (2024-25) Google form is:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScx81UkPE8-Pinz4Yv9FVksDjzh1YsqTruTLmxHc0thX52CFw/viewform?usp=sf\_link

### The link for the Sem-6 (2024-25) Google form is:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf5BVdF04HevDaZarRZzEyFtX1vqQlHJueJjRtUCXzDcv4UCg/ viewform?usp=sf\_link

> -/Sd Prof. V. K. Paliwal PRINCIPAL